LAFCO of Monterey County

## LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION OF MONTEREY COUNTY

## PUBLIC NOTICE

The regularly scheduled meeting of the Local Agency Formation Commission of Monterey County, set for Monday, February 27, 2023, is cancelled.

The next meeting of the Local Agency Formation Commission will be its regularly scheduled (in person) meeting on Monday, March 27, 2023 at 4:00 p.m. This meeting will also be conducted remotely by Zoom app and Livestreamed on the LAFCO of Monterey County YouTube channel.

For more information, please contact the LAFCO Office at 754-5838.

Kote McKuna

KATE McKENNA, AICP, Executive Officer Local Agency Formation Commission of Monterey County